YO ot )

FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
¥l FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
¢ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
@ FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

¥ Contractor
1 Consultant

Ezs_gaﬂén Phass 2 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ............... 001
FM1093 to Summercrest Ridge Lane DATE .o 10/20/2016
PROJECT NUMBER .........cocvovviiiinnl 733a
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR oo $1,299,662.06
Aligood Construction Co. INC. CONTRACT DATE ..o, 06/14/2016
FBC PURCHASE ORDERNO ............. 140627

The contract is changed as follows:

Per construction plan, contractor is to remove existing sidewalk on East side of Katy Gaston from Sta. 23+90 to Sta.
31+06 (Sheet 29 and 30). Seven Meadows HOA is concerned that there is no easy access for students in the
neighborhood to walk to Seven Lakes Junior High School and Seven Lakes High School which are North of Enchanted
Crossing. Fort Bend County requested Alldgood to remove and replace existing fence panel, grass and lanscape and
place crushed stone temporary path between Indiangrass Lane and exsisting sidewalk on Katy Gaston north of Station
31+06. This will allow pedestrians to exit the subdivision and access to the sidewalk on Katy Gaston to school. Total cost
to remove/replace concrete fence, remove/replace landscaping, install, maintain, and remove crush concrete is $3,500.

A Municipal Operation service, who is in charge of the sanitary sewer plant on the East side of Katy-Gaston, informed
Allgood that they had a sanitary sewer discharge manhole located at Sta. 22+08. This discharge manhole feeds into the
existing A-inlet at Sta. 22+25 with a 12" PVC sanitary line. The existing sanitary discharge manhole has a constant flow of
water feeding into the existing storm sewer, and the connection is not shown on the plan. Its shown on the demolition
plans that is to be relocated by others. Also, the Municipal Operation Plant engineer has not been contacted regarding the
construction of Katy Gaston. As a result of contruction of Katy-Gaston, the existing storm sewer is being abandonned and
plugged which caused a backup into the sanitary sewer discharge manhole. Allgood has temporarily tied the 12" PVC
from the discharge manholes to the inlet at Sta. 22+00 to allow constant flow of water and prevent it from backing up.
Allgood then will permanently connect the line into MH #5 at Sta. 20+02. Total cost of temporary bi pass and permanent
reolcation for existing sanitary sewer from sewer plant is $5,000.

There is a conflic in the plans where Katy Gaston ties in to the frontage road of FM 1093 (Webber). The Katy Gaston
plans show a sidewalk along the Northbound lane between Sta 10+50 to Sta 13+50, and Webbers plans show a swale in
the same locations as proposed sidewalk. Isani provided revised plans for Katy Gaston Road to tie into the frontage road
of FM 1093. The revised plans show the revisions of SB TOC profile, the removal of proposed 5' sidewalk from the
Apartments driveway to the end of project, and proposed ditches along west side of the road which results in Modified H-2
inlets at the locations. Total cost of adjustment for inlet quantities from revision plans is $432.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

THE ORGINE] (CONTASTBUIN ,..01esmmssmesmsseiimsinsisnmis i . P 1,299,662.06
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..., $ 0
The {Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order Was ..............c.ccccoiceiiiiviiiiii oo B 1,299,662.06

C:\Users\tonh\Desktop\Fort Bend\Change Order 001 Katy Gaston v2.1.docx



The (Contract Sum) will be [ increased or [ ] decreased or ["] unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount Of ... $ 8,932
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order Will De .........eeiviiiiiiiiiiiiis $ 1,308,594.06
The Contract Time will be [[] increased or [] decreased or [X] unchanged by days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
[ changed or [l unchanged to

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Honorable Robert E. Hebert

301 Ja 301 Jackson St., #719
Rlch y 77469 3 Q 2 p Richmond, Texas 77469
By: By:

lgnarur ) - _lfségnafure} 204 —_— E(signafura}
. : pt 'ZS [ k : ”

Ci\Usersitonh\Desktop\Fort Bend\Change Order 001 Katy Gaston v2.1 docx



00'2£6'8% avioLans jejoigng - | J8piQ abueyd
ST
lue|d Jemag wolj Jamag Aejueg Buisixg| men
00'000'G$ |00°000'SS 100°000°G$ L 10} uoyeoojal Jusuewlad pue ssed-iq Alelodws |
00°005°L$ |00°005'LS 100°00S°L$ l 31 8]210U0D PaYSNIO aA0Wal pUe UIBjUBW [[elsu|| meN
000648 00°05.§ 00°06.% L S1 Buideospue] aoe|day pue aAcWway | maN
00'0SZ2'L$ |00°05Z'L$ |00°0SZ'LS I S 20U 9}210U0)) eoe|dey PUE SAOWSY | MaN
0912198 |00'ZSL'0L$ [0 0E0TS g 0v'0£0'2S |0¥°0£0'2$ oo'L V3 19]u] POYIPON ,2-H., 8dAL| 62
(09'689'2%) |00'2L9'68 |0'226'LS g 09°'L0€'LL$ |0V'TT6'LS 006 Y3 18|Y| ,z-H. 2dAL| 8z
| 48p1Q abueyn
221 uondiosaqg way ‘oN
jeloL aald | Anuend Riuenp | ainsespy
u| abueyn wey moN |wey men | men [elol pig }sog pig pIg nun way
230l
90'765°80¢°L$ junouwy 19ejuo) MaN
00°256'8% junowy jsanbay Japip abueyn
90'299'66Z°L% junowy joeljuo)
‘sued Jo uoISIASL WOl saljiuenb jajul Jo Juswisn(py ‘¢ eBleyosip Jomas
Aenues Buiisixe sy} jo uoieooal usuewlad pue Aeiodwsa] ‘g "Moys suejd ay] se ucise) A1e) 10 apIs 1ses syl Buoje yjemapis syl 10 [BACWSI
2y} 0] 2np SMOPES|N USASS Jo] yjiemapls Aleioduwal e pappy 'L "pawlopad yiom oy} 1o} Japio abueyo e jsenbal st uononisuod poobjy 11S3no3ay
uoponiisuo) poodjly HOLOVHELNOD
veel ‘ON gor AjunoQ pusg Ho4 HINMO
b "ON ¥30¥0 3ONVHD
g9L0g/eL/0L 31va peoy uoisen Aiey :1Lo3rodd

|NI OO0 NOLLDMNELSNDOD

POOBIIY

INHO4 1S3ND3IY J3AH0 IONVHO



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

ForM 1295

1of1l

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Allgood Construction Company, Inc.
Richmond, TX United States

Certificate Number:
2016-137324

Date Filed:

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County.

11/16/2016

Date Acknowledged:

description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.
B16-089

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a

Katy Gaston Road from Westpark Drive (FM 1093) to Summerset Ridge Lane (change order )

P Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .
6 AFFIDAVIT

| swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

KELSIE JORDAN MOORE §
§.- NOTARY PUBLIC §
§ ; State of Texas §
k» RQEX Comm. Exp. 05-08-2018 8
O e e T e
Signq(ure of authorized agent of contracting business entity
AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE
C | Y VN y N 25
Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said _,46'( \11}0\ \‘\b\‘b\(e , this the 10 day of Nuﬂem\@:ﬁ(

20_\ U‘ , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of ofﬁc)e.

. _ _ A
QQQ/@/, M Weleie. Wiooye i&&wﬁ&m@ \\\(}(\G@ﬁf

v Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath

Title of officer adJninistering oath/

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us

Version V1.0.277



	Change Order 1_Allgood_Katy Gaston
	Form 1295_Allgood_Katy-Gaston

