V0 0N

FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
¥ FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
¥ FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
1 Contractor
[¥] Consultant
PROJECT:
Katy-Gaston - Phase 2 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ............... 002
FM1093 to Summercrest Ridge Lane DATE oo e 01/30/2017
PROJECT NUMBER .........oviiiiviiii, 733a
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTFOR ......ccoiiiviiiiiiiniiiiinn $1,299,662.06
Aligood Construction Co. INC. CONTRACT DATE . ovooo oo 09/06/2016
FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO ............. 140627

The contract is changed as follows:

October 12, 2016 - Aligood was notified by AT&T that construction of the storm sewer inlet crossings at Sta. 22+00, 25+00,
and 36+94 had to be stopped due to the conflict/close proximity to existing AT&T fibers that are located under the proposed
south bound lanes. AT&T field managers/engineers visited site and verified the conflicts and close proximity of the fiber
lines with proposed storm sewer.

October 18, 2016 - AT&T met with Allgood onsite, to determine a plan of action to lower the existing lines at the 3 conflict
locations. AT&T gathered information and formutlated a plan to relocate their fiber lines. AT&T proposal at this time is to be
begin construction in 2 to 6 weeks.

October 21 2016 - Allgood informed AECOM and SPI of AT&T decision to relocate the fiber lines since a large section of
the lines will be under the proposed pavement. AT&T also working on an approval to temporarily lower the fiber lines at the
conflicted locations, so that Allgood can proceed with their work.

November 27, 2016 - Allgood informed AECOM of AT&T decision to lower the lines at the 3 locations that are in conflict
with the proposed storm sewer and inlets crossing, AT&T estimated 6-8 weeks to complete the lowering of the lines.
November 11", 2016 - AT&T notified Allgood that project request for lowering the fiber lines will be sent to AT&T Manager
and will be put out for bid, this process will take a couple of weeks.

December 20", 2016 - AT&T representative was onsite to lower the fiber lines at the 3 conflicted locations. AT&T
representative stated that lines could be lowered in 3 days and completed by Thursday, December 22", provided there are
no issues.

December 22M, 2016 - AT&T representative informed AECOM inspector and Allgood that AT&T management would stop
all work for "quiet time" until new year (01/01/2017).

January 09, 2017 - AT&T back onsite and working on lowering the last section of the the fiber lines, AT&T finished lowering
the fiber lines on January 11, 2017.

During this period of October 12th, 2016 to January 11th, 2017 Aligood was not able to work efficiently and finish the paving
of the proposed south bound lanes and north bound lanes. Allgood resumed construction on January 16, 2017 and is
requesting approval of a 96 day time extension from Fort Bend County to reflect the time lost time due to the AT&T conflict.
The contract start date was 09/06/2016, The Contractor and County agreed to charge time based on a seven day work
week, every day of the week would be counted as a work day. The project duration was 120 days with a completion date of
01/03/2017. Due to the conflict with AT&T stated above, the new completion date will be April 9, 2017, which is 96 days
from 01/03/2017.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (CONEFACE SUIIE .......ucoruunserssssassssssssossmmssssnssasssesss smesss i iss 608503185573 45838¥448 151 s s s s $ 1,299,662.06

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..................ccooeiiiiii $ 8,932.00

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order Was ...............cccccocoiooiimniiioe e, $ 1,308,594.06



The (Contract Sum) willbe [ ] increased or (] decreased or unchanged
bipthig Changs Order in s Hmount 8F s wows s vssmwsos 30 0.00

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order willbe ... $ 1,308,594.06
The Contract Time will be [ increased or [ ] decreased or [ ] unchanged by 96 days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
[X changed or [] unchanged to April 09", 2017.

Authorized:

Fort Bend.County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
Stacy Slawinski Allgood Construction Honorable Robert E. Hebert
301 Jackson 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd 301 Jackson St., #719
Richmohd, Texas 7746, . Richmond, TX 77406 Richmond, Texas 77469
By: L o By: W é‘u«j By:

(sr’ ature) 7/ (signature) [ (signature)
DATE P)//?;/kr? DATE: [-30=17 DATE:



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES | ForM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos: 1-4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2017-160563

Allgood Construction Company, Inc.

Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 01/31/2017
being filed. .
Date Acknowledged:

Fort Bend County

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

16-089
Katy Gaston Road from Westpark Drive (FM 1093) to Summerset Ridge Lane (change order #2)

r Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .
6 AFFIDAVIT | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct,

?fffffffffff/f.f‘ff/ff/‘aﬂm'_'f: 5N
2 KELSIE JORDAN MOORE
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas

2 Comm. Exp. 05-08-
&f/ffffxfffffffﬁfffﬁiﬁg'i3

e )
S P

[ Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP { SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said Qle/( \ L ff’} \\'j\%\/‘g , this the :))1 day of —Eﬁ'i iCULf
|

20_1 . to centify which, witness my hand and seal of offic,e.)

ﬂ@@,&g Povto_ hebio Mixve \&Cm g Mongag,

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of\gﬁj&er administeringfo’ath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.277



